Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

11/13/2019 11:34:04 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$21,674,030.00
$0.00
$34,187,076.00
$38,718.29
$55,899,824.29

$36,061,011.83
$10,028,751.98
$5,640,815.00
$118,322.00
$2,657,359.00

$0.00
$772,114.72
$55,278,374.53

$675,165.40
$1,463,725.60
($788,560.20)

($167,110.44)
$13,151,392.00
$12,984,281.56

GENERAL

Actual

$1,784,940.00
$0.00
$556,363.10
$2,710.23
$2,344,013.33

$3,522,968.09
$940,833.62
$388,852.30
$19,494.13
$173,750.16

$0.00
$62,997.25
$5,108,895.55

$465.08
$0.00
$465.08

($2,764,417.14)
$15,052,106.98
$12,287,689.84

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($19,889,090.00)
$0.00
($33,630,712.90)
($36,008.06)
($53,555,810.96)

$32,538,043.74
$9,087,918.36
$5,251,962.70
$98,827.87
$2,483,608.84

$0.00
$709,117.47
$50,169,478.98

($674,700.32)
$1,463,725.60
$789,025.28

($2,597,306.70)
$1,900,714.98
($696,591.72)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$913,157.00
$4,783,064.13
$10,000.00
$5,706,221.13

$2,573,892.78
$792,640.83
$150,529.82
$2,264,657.79
$0.00

$0.00
$701,354.92
$6,483,076.14

$1,186,256.94
$1,136,664.14
$49,592.80

($727,262.21)
$3,370,728.00
$2,643,465.79

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$577,951.59
$0.00
$577,951.59

$114,032.02
$22,202.54
$7,255.31
$111,118.66
$0.00

$0.00
$43,589.93
$298,198.46

$13,566.26
$6,045.34
$7,520.92

$287,274.05
$4,121,064.40
$4,408,338.45

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($913,157.00)
($4,205,112.54)
($10,000.00)
($5,128,269.54)

$2,459,860.76
$770,438.29
$143,274.51
$2,153,539.13
$0.00

$0.00
$657,764.99
$6,184,877.68

($1,172,690.68)
$1,130,618.80
($42,071.88)

$1,014,536.26
$750,336.40
$1,764,872.66
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