## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 01

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$21,674,030.00	\$1,784,940.00	(\$19,889,090.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$913,157.00	\$0.00	(\$913,157.00)
Local Sources	\$34,187,076.00	\$556,363.10	(\$33,630,712.90)	\$4,783,064.13	\$577,951.59	(\$4,205,112.54)
Other Sources	\$38,718.29	\$2,710.23	(\$36,008.06)	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	(\$10,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$55,899,824.29	\$2,344,013.33	(\$53,555,810.96)	\$5,706,221.13	\$577,951.59	(\$5,128,269.54)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$36,061,011.83	\$3,522,968.09	\$32,538,043.74	\$2,573,892.78	\$114,032.02	\$2,459,860.76
Instructional Support Services	\$10,028,751.98	\$940,833.62	\$9,087,918.36	\$792,640.83	\$22,202.54	\$770,438.29
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,640,815.00	\$388,852.30	\$5,251,962.70	\$150,529.82	\$7,255.31	\$143,274.51
Auxiliary Services	\$118,322.00	\$19,494.13	\$98,827.87	\$2,264,657.79	\$111,118.66	\$2,153,539.13
General Administrative Services	\$2,657,359.00	\$173,750.16	\$2,483,608.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Special Revenue Outlay						
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$772,114.72	\$62,997.25	\$709,117.47	\$701,354.92	\$43,589.93	\$657,764.99
Total Expenditures:	\$55,278,374.53	\$5,108,895.55	\$50,169,478.98	\$6,483,076.14	\$298,198.46	\$6,184,877.68
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$675,165.40	\$465.08	(\$674,700.32)	\$1,186,256.94	\$13,566.26	(\$1,172,690.68)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,463,725.60	\$0.00	\$1,463,725.60	\$1,136,664.14	\$6,045.34	\$1,130,618.80
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$788,560.20)	\$465.08	\$789,025.28	\$49,592.80	\$7,520.92	(\$42,071.88)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$167,110.44)	(\$2,764,417.14)	(\$2,597,306.70)	(\$727,262.21)	\$287,274.05	\$1,014,536.26
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$13,151,392.00	\$15,052,106.98	\$1,900,714.98	\$3,370,728.00	\$4,121,064.40	\$750,336.40
Ending Fund Balance:	\$12,984,281.56	\$12,287,689.84	(\$696,591.72)	\$2,643,465.79	\$4,408,338.45	\$1,764,872.66

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.